XXXX xxx
7
ICC-ES EVALUTION
REPORT
•  Reinforcing and starter bars
•  Underwater fixings
•  Diaphragm wall fixings
•  Guard rail fixings

end cast-in the other bonded to
concrete with Epcon G5 Adhesive
Bonded
Section
Loaded Anchorage Connection Heated to BS 476 Part20
WFRA Report No. 45838.4
Loaded Stad Heated to BS 476 Part20
WFRA Report No. 45832.3
EPCON G5™ High Strength Epoxy Adhesive
XXXX xxx
11Ramset Fasteners (HK) Limited ITW Construction Products
EPCON G5™ High Strength Epoxy Adhesive
Part No.                       Description                                                     Anchor            Stud Length      Max Fixture      Drilled Hole       Min Hole           Order
                                                                                                          Size (mm)                (mm)           Thickness (mm)        Ø (mm)          Depth (mm)             Qty
CS08110               CS08110 Chemset Studs                     8                   110                15                 10                80               10
CS10130              CS10130 Chemset Studs                    10                  130                20                 12                90               10
CS12160              CS12160 Chemset Studs                   12                  160                25                 14               110              10
CS16190              CS16190 Chemset Studs                   16                  190                35                 18               125              10
CS20260              CS20260 Chemset Studs                   20                  260               65                25               170               6
CS24300              CS24300 Chemset Studs                   24                  300                63                28               210               6
CS30380              CS30380 Chemset Studs                   30                  380                70                35               280               5
Part No.                       Description                                                     Anchor            Stud Length      Max Fixture      Drilled Hole       Min Hole           Order
                                                                                                          Size (mm)                (mm)           Thickness (mm)        Ø (mm)          Depth (mm)             Qty
CS08110SS          CS08110SS Chemset Studs                8                   110                15                 10                80               10
CS10130SS          CS10130SS Chemset Studs               10                  130                20                 12                90               10
CS12160SS          CS12160SS Chemset Studs               12                  160                25                 14               110              10
CS16190SS          CS16190SS Chemset Studs               16                  190                35                 18               125              10
CS20260SS         CS20260SS Chemset Studs              20                  260               65                25               170               6
CS24300SS         CS24300SS Chemset Studs              24                  300                63                28               210               6
CS30380SS         CS30380SS Chemset Studs              30                  380                70                35               280               5
Part No.                       Description                                                     Anchor            Stud Length      Max Fixture      Drilled Hole       Min Hole           Order
                                                                                                          Size (mm)                (mm)           Thickness (mm)        Ø (mm)          Depth (mm)             Qty
CS08110GH         CS08110GH Chemset Studs               8                   110                15                 10                80               10
CS10130GH         CS10130GH Chemset Studs              10                  130                20                 12                90               10
CS12160GH         CS12160GH Chemset Studs              12                  160                25                 14               110              10
CS16190GH         CS16190GH Chemset Studs              16                  190                35                 18               125              10
CS20260GH         CS20260GH Chemset Studs              20                  260               65                25               170               6
CS24300GH         CS24300GH Chemset Studs              24                  300                63                28               210               6
CS30380GH         CS30380GH Chemset Studs              30                  380                70                35               280               5
ChemSet™ Anchor Studs - Zinc Plated 6μm minimum 45º Single Cut
ChemSet™ Anchor Studs - Stainless Steel A4 316 45º Single Cut
ChemSet™ Anchor Studs - Hot Dipped Galvanised 45μm minimum 45º Single Cut